XICON PASSIVE COMPONENTS  •  (800) 628-0544
Ceramic Chip Capacitors CC Series
XC-600090          Page 1 of 2 Date Revised:  12/27/05
0805
1206
1210
0603
0402

• High insulation resistance
• Case sizes:  0402, 0603, 0805, 1206, 1210
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
CODES FOR CASE SIZE, TEMPERATURE COEFFICIENT, AND TOLERANCE
Series
C C 5 0
Voltage
1 0 1
Value
/ R E E L
Suffix
2
Case
Size
N
Temperature
Coefficient
J
Tolerance
Specifications are subject to change without notice. No liability or warranty implied by this information. Environmental compliance based on producer documentation.
E
E
L W
T
Configuration: Reel Dimensions (mm):
Terminations (nickel barrier)
Termination
Termination
Electrodes
Electrodes
Silver metalization
Nickel barrier layer
Solder plated layer
ø13 0.5
10 1
50
min.
178
2.0
XICON PASSIVE COMPONENTS  •  (800) 628-0544
Ceramic Chip Capacitors CC Series
XC-600090          Page 2 of 2 Date Revised:  12/27/05
Tolerance
Capacitance
±0.25pF
<5pF
±0.5pF
≤10pF
±2%
>13pF
±5%
≥10pF
±5%
All Values
±10%
All Values
±20%
All Values
±20%
All Values
+80% -20%
All Values
+100% -0%
All Values
Availability NPO / COG X7R Z5U
TOLERANCE AVAILABLE
0402
0603
0805
1206
1210
1.0 ±0.2
1.52 ±0.2